Waterloo () -vs- Guelph ()
11/10/2021 at Guelph

Date: 11/10/2021 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Start: 7:30PM
Time: 2-10 Waterloo 0 0 2 1 3
Attendance: 125 Guelph 0 1 1 0 2
Location: Guelph WAT: Leah Herrfort (2); Madison Pritchard (1)
GPH: Madison Melo (1); Hannah Tait (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WAT GPH
2nd 2:21 GPH Hannah Tait Jaime Magoffin, Tori Verbeek EV 0 1
3rd 2:13 WAT Madison Pritchard Keiara Raitt, Lyndsy Acheson EV 1 1
3rd 9:15 WAT Leah Herrfort Keiara Raitt, Carley Olivier SH 2 1
3rd 12:49 GPH Madison Melo Meaghan Chittick, EV 2 2
oT 2:51 WAT Leah Herrfort Carley Olivier, Krystin Lawrence EV 3 2
Waterloo Power Plays Guelph Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 10:57 09:03 0] 0 -- 3rd 10:44 09:16 0 0 --
4th 00:00 0 0 - 09:16 0 0 0/1
09:03 0 0 0/2
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd GPH Mayla Mayer 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:57 PP
2nd GPH Madison Melo 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 13:41
2nd WAT Tatum James 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 13:41
3rd WAT Brooklyn Cole 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 8:02 PP
3rd WAT Krystin Lawrence 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:44 PP
3rd GPH Julia Jackson 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 14:38 PP




Waterloo 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

FO

Pen

BLK

PR
m o ©oa~NPF|H

16
17
20
21
22
23
24
32
42
68
74
88
91

Loghan Hennes
Trisha Cho

Jessie Fennell
Sarah Rettinger
Maija Hooyer
Brooklyn Cole
Elizabeth Lenardon
Carly Orth

Lauren Bell

Leah Herrfort
Kassidy McCarthy
Selena Dirven
Keiara Raitt
Madison Pritchard
Mikayla Schnarr
Lyndsy Acheson
Megan Fergusson
Carley Olivier
Tatum James
Krystin Lawrence

o

1-2
1-2

Guelph 2

Pos

Totals

Player

WO OO OOOFrR OOONOOOOOOOOOoO|I®

Ok ONOFRP OONOOOOOOOOOOOOoO|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO0 0O 0O O0OO0DO0O00DO0O00DO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN
OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0O0OO0O oW

OO0 OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OO oM
OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

+/-

?
o

FO

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

el el
N o ©~NOMN R

W NDNNMNNNERERPRPR
P OO~ WDNEPNO OGN

Alexandrea Davidson
Jessica Kouleas
Avery Peer

Maya Graham

Julia Jackson
Madison Melo
Gabriele Underwood
Vanessa Bueti
Brielle Caruso
Jaime Magoffin
Chihiro Suzuki
Rylee Davison
Mayla Mayer

Tori Verbeek
Hannah Tait

Lauren lanni

Nicole MacKinnon
Meaghan Chittick
Teghan MacRae
Kathryn Raymond

0

1-2
1-2

Totals

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

[

Mins

EN

NO OO OORrR OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0Or OO0 O0O0Oo0O|®

Tota

WO OPFrPr OO OFR OO O0OFP OO OO0 OO0 OO0 Oo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoO|N
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

4
(0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
0

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

De
¢ Mins

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

Guelph Goalkeeping

EN

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

1 Loghan Hennes

32 Mikayla Schnarr

0:00

W_ 62:51

o

11

29

1 Alexandrea Davidson

31 Kathryn Raymond

L 62:51
0:00

o

13

27

Totals

Waterloo Faceoffs

NN OO

© (© O |r

11

© (© O |Ww

|0 O |h

29

Totals

Guelph Faceoffs

wlo w>o

© O ©|m=

13

hO MW

Plo ~|a

27



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
PP
0-1 WAT
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1 PP GPH
0-1 PP GPH
0-1
1-1
1-1 PP GPH
1-1
2-1
2-1 PP GPH
2-1
2-2
PP
2-2 WAT
PP
2-2 WAT
PP
2-2 WAT
PP
2-2 WAT
PP
2-2 WAT
PP
2-2 WAT
2-2

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

Period #2 Plays

[02:21] GOAL by GPH Hannah Tait (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jaime Magoffin and Tori Verbeek, On ice for GPH: , On ice for
WAT: , goal number 2 for season.
Waterloo 0, Guelph 1

[10:57] Penalty on Mayla Mayer GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[10:57] Start power play for WAT.

[13:41] Penalty on Madison Melo GPH 2 minutes for BOARDING.
[13:41] Penalty on Tatum James WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
[16:54] Madison Melo (GPH) penalty complete.

[16:54] Tatum James (WAT) penalty complete.

Period #3 Plays
[1 Mayla Mayer (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WAT.

[02:13] GOAL by WAT Madison Pritchard, Assist by Keiara Raitt and Lyndsy Acheson, On ice for WAT: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 1 for season.

Waterloo 1, Guelph 1
[08:02] Penalty on Brooklyn Cole WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[08:02] Start power play for GPH.

[09:15] GOAL by WAT Leah Herrfort (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Keiara Raitt and Carley Olivier, On ice for WAT: , On ice for
GPH: , goal number 1 for season.

Waterloo 2, Guelph 1
[10:44] Penalty on Krystin Lawrence WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[10:44] Start power play for GPH.

[12:49] GOAL by GPH Madison Melo, Assist by Meaghan Chittick, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for
season.

Waterloo 2, Guelph 2
[14:38] Penalty on Julia Jackson GPH 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

Period #4 Plays
[1 Brooklyn Cole (WAT) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for GPH.
[1 Krystin Lawrence (WAT) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for WAT.
[1 Julia Jackson (GPH) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for WAT.

[02:51] GOAL by WAT Leah Herrfort, Assist by Carley Olivier and Krystin Lawrence, On ice for WAT: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 2 for season.

Waterloo 3, Guelph 2



