

Waterloo () -vs- Guelph ()

11/10/2021 at Guelph

Date: 11/10/2021
Start: 7:30PM
Time: 2:10
Attendance: 125
Location: Guelph

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT	1	Total
Waterloo	0	0	2	1	1	3
Guelph	0	1	1	0	0	2

WAT: Leah Herrfort (2); Madison Pritchard (1)

GPH: Madison Melo (1); Hannah Tait (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	WAT	GPH
2nd	2:21	GPH	Hannah Tait	Jaime Magoffin, Tori Verbeek	EV	0	1
3rd	2:13	WAT	Madison Pritchard	Keiara Raith, Lyndsy Acheson	EV	1	1
3rd	9:15	WAT	Leah Herrfort	Keiara Raith, Carley Olivier	SH	2	1
3rd	12:49	GPH	Madison Melo	Meaghan Chittick,	EV	2	2
OT	2:51	WAT	Leah Herrfort	Carley Olivier, Krystin Lawrence	EV	3	2

Waterloo Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	10:57		09:03	0	0	--
4th			00:00	0	0	--
			09:03	0	0	0/2

Guelph Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
3rd	10:44		09:16	0	0	--
			09:16	0	0	0/1

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
2nd	GPH	Mayla Mayer	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:57	PP
2nd	GPH	Madison Melo	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	13:41	
2nd	WAT	Tatum James	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	13:41	
3rd	WAT	Brooklyn Cole	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	8:02	PP
3rd	WAT	Krystin Lawrence	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:44	PP
3rd	GPH	Julia Jackson	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	14:38	PP

Individual

Waterloo 3

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Loghan Hennes		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	Trisha Cho		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Jessie Fennell		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Sarah Rettinger		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Maija Hooyer		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Brooklyn Cole		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
11	Elizabeth Lenardon		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Carly Orth		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
17	Lauren Bell		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Leah Herrfort		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Kassidy McCarthy		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Selena Dirven		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Keiara Raitt		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Madison Pritchard		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
32	Mikayla Schnarr		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
42	Lyndsy Acheson		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
68	Megan Ferguson		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
74	Carley Olivier		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	Tatum James		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
91	Krystin Lawrence		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
Totals			3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

Guelph 2

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Alexandrea Davidson		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	Jessica Kouleas		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Avery Peer		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	Maya Graham		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Julia Jackson		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
8	Madison Melo		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
9	Gabriele Underwood		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Vanessa Bueti		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Brielle Caruso		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Jaime Magoffin		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Chihiro Suzuki		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Rylee Davison		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Mayla Mayer		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
17	Tori Verbeek		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Hannah Tait		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Lauren Ianni		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Nicole MacKinnon		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Meaghan Chittick		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Teghan MacRae		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31	Kathryn Raymond		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total	I
1	Loghan Hennes		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
32	Mikayla Schnarr	W	62:51	2	0	9	11	9	0	29		
Totals				2	0	9	11	9	0	29		

Guelph Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total	I
1	Alexandrea Davidson	L	62:51	3	0	9	13	4	1	27		
31	Kathryn Raymond		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Totals				3	0	9	13	4	1	27		

Waterloo Faceoffs

Guelph Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [02:21] GOAL by GPH Hannah Tait (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jaime Magoffin and Tori Verbeek, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 2 for season.

Waterloo 0, Guelph 1

0-1 PP [10:57] Penalty on Mayla Mayer GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

0-1 WAT [10:57] Start power play for WAT.

0-1 [13:41] Penalty on Madison Melo GPH 2 minutes for BOARDING.

0-1 [13:41] Penalty on Tatum James WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

0-1 [16:54] Madison Melo (GPH) penalty complete.

0-1 [16:54] Tatum James (WAT) penalty complete.

Period #2 Plays

0-1 PP GPH [] Mayla Mayer (GPH) penalty complete.

0-1 PP GPH [] End power play for WAT.

0-1 [02:13] GOAL by WAT Madison Pritchard, Assist by Keiara Raitt and Lyndsy Acheson, On ice for WAT: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.

Waterloo 1, Guelph 1

1-1 [08:02] Penalty on Brooklyn Cole WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

1-1 PP GPH [08:02] Start power play for GPH.

1-1 [09:15] GOAL by WAT Leah Herrfort (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Keiara Raitt and Carley Olivier, On ice for WAT: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.

Waterloo 2, Guelph 1

2-1 [10:44] Penalty on Krystin Lawrence WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

2-1 PP GPH [10:44] Start power play for GPH.

2-1 [12:49] GOAL by GPH Madison Melo, Assist by Meaghan Chittick, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.

Waterloo 2, Guelph 2

2-2 [14:38] Penalty on Julia Jackson GPH 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

Period #4 Plays

2-2 PP WAT [] Brooklyn Cole (WAT) penalty complete.

2-2 PP WAT [] End power play for GPH.

2-2 PP WAT [] Krystin Lawrence (WAT) penalty complete.

2-2 PP WAT [] Start power play for WAT.

2-2 PP WAT [] Julia Jackson (GPH) penalty complete.

2-2 PP WAT [] End power play for WAT.

2-2 [02:51] GOAL by WAT Leah Herrfort, Assist by Carley Olivier and Krystin Lawrence, On ice for WAT: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.

Waterloo 3, Guelph 2